

Analyst / Investor Invitation 19 February 2021

Invitation to Live Webcast of Analyst and Investor Session on 2020 Annual Results Announcement

26 February 2021 (Friday)

Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (Stock Code: 215) will announce its 2020 annual results on Friday, 26 February 2021. The live webcast will be hosted by Mr Kenny Koo, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer, and Ms Suzanne Cheng, Chief Financial Officer.

Results Announcement and PowerPoint Presentation

Documents relating to the annual results and the PowerPoint presentation will be available on www.hthkh.com after 5:00 pm on 26 February 2021. The PowerPoint presentation will be in English.

Details of the Live Webcast

Time: 5:30 pm (Hong Kong Time)

Link: https://novacast.nova.hk/events/hthkh 20210226

The live webcast will be conducted in English.

Interested parties should RSVP via email at <u>ir@hthkh.com</u> with your name, company, and title.

Please contact Investor Relations via the same email address should any enquiries arise.

Our *Privacy Policy and Personal Information Collection Statement* can be accessed at https://www.hthkh.com/en/qlobal/privacypolicy.php.